

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 15218/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2013 in WA No.836/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF MP & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.P BHARGAVA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

As far as the order directing that there should be no
recovery of the excess payment is concerned, we are not inclined to
interfere. However, that part of the impugned order directing that
the petitioner will be entitled to higher pay scale of Rs.3000-4500/-
with effect from 1.7.1995 and on that basis fixing his pay of Rs.4145/-
is to be looked into. Issue notice only on this question.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER