

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No). 29632/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/01/2013 in WA No. 836/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P. at Jabalpur)

STATE OF MP & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.P BHARGAVA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 28/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 25.11.2014 giving the last chance to the learned counsel for the petitioners to provide fresh particulars for service of notice on respondent no.2 and to take appropriate steps in this regard. No steps have been taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to serve respondent no.2 subject to the payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- to be deposited with Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for utilization of the juveniles. Deposit be made within four weeks.

(Sweta Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master