

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29632/2013

STATE OF MP & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.P BHARGAVA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amalpushp Shroti,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has filed the fresh particulars and has also taken fresh steps for respondent No.2. Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for filing the Trial Court address thereafter notice be issued to the said respondent.

List again on 28.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar