

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29632/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2013 in WA No. 836/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.P BHARGAVA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed. However, the question of law is kept open.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER